Plaver
Derek Hedtke

Steve Lichtfuss
Cory Sartorelli
Cory Sartorelli
Rayshawn Lawson
Steve Lichtfuss
Rayshawn Lawson
Derek Hedtke
Steve Lichtfuss
Rayshawn Lawson
Cory Sartorelli
Cory Sartorelli
Cory Sartorelli

Touchdowns- Game

Plaver
Will Stewart

Derek Hedtke
Will Stewart

Bo Babich

Steve Lichtfuss
Derek Hedtke
Courtney Watkins
Cory Sartorelli
Ethan Danz

2007
2009
2005
2004
2002
2008
2002
2007
2009
2002
2004
2004
2005

Lightning Football Record Book
Game Records Rushing

Att QOpponent

44 Bayport

43 Oshkosh-West
43 Menasha

42 Marshfield

40 Kimberly

40 Fond du Lac
39 Oshkosh-West
39 Oshkosh-North
38 Neenah

38 Oshkosh-North
38 Fond du Lac
38 Menasha

38 Oshkosh-West
# Opponent

5 Neenah

5 Oshkosh-West
4 2 Times

4 2 Times

4 2 Times

4 2 Times

4 Appleton-East
4 Oshkosh-North
4 Kaukauna

Plaver
Steve Lichtfuss

Derek Hedtke
Cory Sartorelli
Steve Lichtfuss
Derek Hedtke
Will Stewert
Ethan Danz
Steve Lichtfuss
Will Stewert
Steve Lichtfuss
Steve Lichtfuss
Cory Sartorelli
Steve Lichtfuss
Ethan Danz
Derek Hedtke

Steve Lichtfuss

Year
2009

2007
2004
2008
2007
2017
2014
2009
2017
2009
2009
2005
2008
2013
2007
2008

Game

Yards
314

304
293
291
273
254
246
245
243
239
228
228
226
221
213
213

Opponent
Oshkosh-West

Oshkosh North
Marshfield
Appleton West
Bayport
Neenah
Kaukauna
Neenah
Bayport
Menasha
Oshkosh-North
Menasha

Fond du Lac
Fond du Lac
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh West



Yards- n
Steve Lichtfuss
Steve Lichtfuss
Cory Sartorelli
Derek Hedtke
Cory Sartorelli
Ethan Danz

Bo Babich
Ethan Danz
Rayshawn Lawson
Will Stewert
Dan Rothbauer
Sawyer Schultz
Matt Wara

Attempts-Season
Cory Sartorelli
Steve Lichtfuss
Cory Sartorelli
Derek Hedtke
Steve Lichtfuss
Rayshawn Lawson
Ethan Danz

Ethan Danz

Bo Babich

Cory Reiland

Matt Wara

Sawyer Schultz

2009
2008
2004
2007
2005
2014
2015
2013
2002
2017
2013
2012
1997

2005
2009
2004
2007
2008
2002
2014
2013
2015
2006
1997
2012

2,374
2,085
2,057
1,989
1,787
1,780
1,496
1,279
1,201
1,188
1,036
1,030
1,026

369
356
354
348
335
296
288
194
189
188
188
187

ID's- Season
Derek Hedtke
Bo Babich
Steve Lichtfuss
Cory Sartorelli
Cory Sartorelli
Steve Lichtfuss
Will Stewart
Ethan Danz
Will Stewart
Ethan Danz
Dan Rothbauer

Chris Lampley

Average

Season-Min 50 Carries

Will Stewart

Matt Weyenberg
Bo Babich

Will Stewart

Bo Babich

Steve Lichtfuss
Matt Weyenberg
lan Laatsch
Ethan Danz
Courtney Watkins

Luke Garrow

2007
2015
2009
2004
2005
2008
2017
2014
2016
2013
2013
1996

2015
1996
2015
2017
2014
2009
1995
2017
2013
2009
2002

27
25
25
24
21
21
20
17
15
15
15
14

8.7
8.7
7.9
7.6
7.5
6.7
6.7
6.6
6.6
6.5
6.3



Yards- Career
Steve Lichtfuss
Cory Sartorelli
Ethan Danz

Will Stewart

Derek Hedtke

Bo Babich
Courtney Watkins
Chris Schoenbohm
Rayshawn Lawson

lan Laatsch
Chris Lampley

Attempts- Career
Cory Sartorelli
Steve Lichtfuss
Ethan Danz

Derek Hedtke

Will Stewart
Rayshawn Lawson
Chris Schoenbohm
Courtney Watkins
Chris Lampley

lan Laatsch

Cory Reiland

Bo Babich

4,581
4,512
3,129
3,007
2,532
1,927
1.884
1,644
1,617

1,609
1,597

852
717
494
489
415
406
332
323
284

276
255

253

ID's

Career

Cory Sartorelli
Will Stewart
Steve Lichtfuss
Ethan Danz
Derek Hedtke

Bo Babich
Courtney Watkins
Matt Weyenberg
Chris Lampley
lan Laatsch

Dan Rothbauer
Chris Schoenbohm

47
46
46
32
32
29
27
25
24
19
17
15



Attempis- Game

Player

Zach Parker
Zach Parker
Carter Robinson

Carter Robinson
Nate Otto

Carter Robinson
Carter Robinson
Carter Robinson
Tanner Schuh
Carter Robinson
Zach Parker
Yards- Game
Plaver

Zach Parker
Nate Otto

Nate Otto

Zach Parker
Carter Robinson
Carter Robinson
Carter Robinson
Carter Robinson
Carter Robinson
Tanner Schuh
Nate Otto

Brad Odeman
Carter Robinson
Nate Otto

Year
2016
2016
2018
2018
2011
2017
2018
2017
2012
2017
2016

2016
2011
2011
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2012
2011
2008
2017
2011

Att
44
44
43
37
36
35
34
34
33
31
30

364
341
325
321
317
267
261
261
274
254
247
246
245
244

Opponent
Bayport
Appleton West
Bayport

Fond du Lac
Kimberly
Fond du Lac

Neenah
Kimberly
Hudson
Kimberly
Kimberly

Qpponent
Appleton West

Appleton West
Kimberly
Bayport

Fond du Lac
Kimberly
Neenah
Neenah
Bayport
Kaukauna
Appleton East
Oshkosh West
Kimberly

Kaukauna

Passing

Game

Records

Completions-Game
Player

Zach Parker
Zach Parker
Carter Robinson
Carter Robinson
Carter Robinson
Nate Otto

Carter Robinson
Carter Robinson
Nate Otto

Zach Parker
Nate Otto

JTouchdowns-Game

Plaver
Tanner Schuh

Nate Otto
Nate Otto

Carter Robinson
Carter Robinson

Year
2016
2016
2018
2018
2017
2011
2017
2017
2011
2016
2011

2012
2011
2011

2018
2018

Comp Opponent

29 Appleton West
27 Bayport

23 Bayport

23 Fond du Lac
23 Kimberly

23 Kimberly

22 Fond du Lac
21 Kimberly

21 Appleton East
20 Kimberly

20 Wausau East
ID's  Opponent

5 Kaukauna

4 Appleton West
4 Bayport

4 Hudson

4 Kaukauna



Tanner Schuh

Tanner Schuh

Attempts-
Nate Otto

Carter Robinson
Carter Robinson

Tanner Schuh
Zach Parker

Dan Rothbauer
Bruce Schroeder
Bruce Schroeder
Jared Kamps
Brad Odeman
Drew Casperson
David Platt

Drew Fisher

Drew Fisher

Yards- n
Nate Otto

Carter Robinson
Carter Robinson
Tanner Schuh
Zach Parker
Brad Odeman
Bruce Schroeder
Dan Rothbauer

2012
2012

2011

2018
2017

2012
2016
2013
2015
2014
2010
2008
2003
2001
2006
2007

2011
2017
2018
2012
2016
2008
2015
2013

243
232

281

279
238

236
219
185
155
155
150
149
142
137
131
123

2,446
2,182
1,972
1,947
1,502
1,320
1,249
1,147

Hudson
DC Everest

Season

mpletion
Nate Otto

Carter Robinson
Carter Robinson

Tanner Schuh
Zach Parker

Dan Rothbauer
Bruce Schroeder
Jared Kamps

Brad Odeman

ID's- Season
Carter Robinson
Tanner Schuh
Nate Otto
Carter Robinson
Zach Parker
Dan Rothbauer
Brad Odeman

Drew Casperson

% Compl.- Season

Carter Robinson
Bruce Schroeder

Tanner Schuh

2011

2018
2017

2012
2016
2013
2015
2010
2008

2018
2012

2011
2017
2016
2013
2008
2004

2017
2015
2012

181

168
162

153
140
104
102
88
7

26
26

24
17
14
13
13
13

68%
66%
65%



Matt Weyenberg
Jared Kamps
Drew Fisher
Bruce Schroeder
Drew Casperson
Drew Fisher

Attempis- Career

Carter Robinson
Drew Casperson
Bruce Schroeder

Nate Otto
David Platt
Drew Fisher
Tanner Schuh
Zach Parker
Dan Rothbauer
Jared Kamps

Brad Odeman

Yards- reer
Carter Robinson
Nate Otto

Drew Casperson
Bruce Schroeder
Tanner Schuh

1996
2010
2006
2014
2004
2007

532
355
310
281
264
256
253
222
193
150
150

4,307
2,446

2,402
2,112
1,947

1,130
958
895
863
832
818

Career

%- Career
Tanner Schuh
Nate Otto

Zach Parker
Carter Robinson
Matt Weyenberg
Bruce Schroeder
Dan Rothbauer
Andrew Giaimo
Drew Fisher
Scott Green
Brad Odeman

Drew Casperson

65%
65%

64%
63%
58%
57%
56%
56%
55%
54%
52%
51%

Nate Otto

Zach Parker
Matt Weyenberg
Carter Robinson
Jared Kamps
Drew Fisher

Completions-
Carter Robinson
Nate Otto

Drew Casperson
Bruce Schroeder
Tanner Schuh
Zach Parker
Drew Fisher
David Platt

Dan Rothbauer
Jared Kamps
Brad Odeman

Matt Weyenberg

I hdowns-
Carter Robinson
Drew Casperson
Tanner Schuh
Nate Otto

Bruce Schroeder

2011
2016
1996
2018
2010
2007

340
181

180
176
153
143
141
122
108
88

77

57

46
27
26
24
15

65%
64%
64%
60%
59%
58%



Drew Fischer
Zach Parker
David Platt
Brad Odeman
Dan Rothbauer

Matt Weyenberg

Catches- Game
Plaver

Jacob Hiltunen
Adam Zeratsky
Adam Zeratsky
Clark Eagan

Jacob Hiltunen
Jacob Hiltunen

Patrick Watson
Jacob Hiltunen
Nate Emanuel
Nate Emanuel
Nate Emanuel
Mike Blodgett

ID's- m
Player

Patrick Watson
Adam Zeratsky
Jacob Hiltunen

1,713
1,528
1,365
1,320
1,222
1,217

2016
2016
2017
2011
2016
2016

2018
2016
2003
2003
2003
2006

Year
2018
2017
2016

17

13
12
12

10
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Qpponent

Appleton West
Bayport
Kimberly
Wausau East
Wausau West
Kimberly

Hudson
Bayport
Appleton East
Kimberly
Neenah

Bayport

Opponent
Hudson
Neenah

Wausau East

Receiving
Game

Drew Fisher
Zach Parker
Matt Weyenberg
Dan Rothbauer
Brad Odeman

Jared Kamps

Yards- m
Player

Adam Zeratsky
Lucas Duppler
Isaac Barthelmess
Jacob Hiltunen
Adam Zeratsky
Adam Zeratsky

Adam Zeratsky
Courtney Watkins
Adam Zeratsky
Patrick Watson
Nate Emanuel
Adam Zeratsky
Courtney Watkins
Dan Rothbauer
Courtney Watkins
Frank Van Handel
Brooks Ambrosius

Nate Emanuel

15
14
14
13
13
12

Year Yards Opponent

2016
2008
2011
2016
2017
2017

2016
2011
2017
2018

2005
2017
2011
2012
2009
2012
2018
2003

216
200
165
162
139
137

131
156
140
140
129
124
123
122

118
116
114
114

Bayport
Oshkosh West
Appleton West
Appleton West
Fond du Lac

Neenah

Kimberly
Kimberly
Kimberly
Hudson
Kimberly
Appleton West
Kaukauna
Kaukauna
Wausau West
Hudson
Bayport
Appleton East



Courtney Watkins

Lucas Duppler

Yards- n
Adam Zeratsky
Courtney Watkins
Clark Eagan

Lucas Duppler
Adam Zeratsky
Jack Van Ekeren
Patrick Watson
Jacob Hiltunen
Dan Rothbauer
Nate Emanuel
Frank Van Handel
Brooks Ambrosius
Troy Vandevoort
Isaac Barthelmess
Spencer Christiansen
Courtney Watkins
Tom Severson
Mike Blodgett
Nate Emanuel
ID's- n
Clark Eagan
Adam Zeratsky
Frank Van Handel

2009
2008

2017
2011
2011
2008
2016
2017
2018
2016
2012
2003
2012
2018
2012
2011
2014
2009
2005
2006
2005

2011
2017
2012

3
3

1,057
700
693
689
688
629
620
610
575
574
554
545
527
526
522
491
475
468
405

11
10
10

Wausau West
Oshkosh West

Season

Nate Emanuel
Troy Vandevoort
Adam Zeratsky

Patrick Watson

Catches- Season
Jacob Hiltunen
Jack Van Ekeren
Adam Zeratsky
Clark Eagan
Brooks Ambrosius
Courtney Watkins
Adam Zeratsky
Troy Vandevoort
Nate Emanuel

Dan Rothbauer
Patrick Watson
Spencer Christiansen
Lucas Duppler
Isaac Barthelmess
Frank Van Handel
Mike Blodgett
Nate Emanuel
Tom Severson
Spencer Christiansen
Alex Hayes

2003
2012
2017
2018

2016
2017
2017
2011
2018
2011
2016
2012
2003
2012
2018
2014
2008
2011
2012
2006
2004
2005
2015
2011

112
110
109
109

70
61
60
55
51
49
47
44
43
42
41
40
36
33
32
32
29
29
28
28

Neenah
Kaukauna
Bayport
Neenah



Patrick Watson
Brooks Ambrosius
Adam Zeratsky
Courtney Watkins
Lucas Duppler
Dan Rothbauer
Jacob Hiltunen
Courtney Watkins
Mike Blodgett

Tom Severson

Yards- Career
Adam Zeratskey
Courtney Watkins
Nate Emanuel
Spencer Christiansen
Jacob Hiltunen
Tom Severson
Clark Eagan

Lucas Duppler
Jack Van Ekeren
Isaac Barthelmaas
Troy Vandevoort
Patrick Watson
Frank Van Handel
ID's- Career
Adam Zeratskey
Courtney Watkins
Clark Eagan

2018
2018
2016
2011
2008
2012
2016
2009
2006
2005

1,745
1,395
979
865
763
745
693
689
662
632
621
620
583

18
17
11
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Career

hes- Career
Adam Zeratsky
Nate Emanuel
Courtney Watkins
Jacob Hiltunen
Spencer Christiansen
Jack Van Ekeren
Clark Eagan
Brooks Ambrosius
Troy Vandevoort
Ryan Balck

Tom Severson

107
99
94
81
68
66
55
52
49
46
45



Nate Emanuel
Frank Van Handel
Tom Severson

Patrick Watson

Brooks Ambrosius

Jacob Hiltunen

Spencer Christiansen

Lucas Duppler

Player
Nate Otto

Nate Otto

Zach Parker
Zach Parker
Carter Robinson
Carter Robinson
Steve Lichtfuss
Derek Hedtke
Cory Sartorelli
Steve Lichtfuss

Player
Nate Otto

Carter Robinson
Steve Lichtfuss
Steve Lichtfuss

Carter Robinson

Year
2011
2011
2016
2016
2017
2018
2009
2007
2004
2008

Year
2011
2017
2009
2008
2018

Yards
408

385
381
350
339
331
314
304
293
291

Yards
2,868
2,451
2,391
2,234
2,177

Total Yards

Game
Qpponent
Kimberly
Appleton West
Bayport
Appleton West
Fond du Lac
Hudson
Oshkosh West
Oshkosh North
Marshfield
Appleton West

Season



Cory Sartorelli
Derek Hedtke
Tanner Schuh
Ethan Danz
Cory Sartorelli
Zach Parker

Player
Carter Robhinson

Steve Lichtfuss
Cory Sartorelli
Ethan Danz

Dan Rothbauer
Nate Otto

Bruce Shroeder
Drew Casperson
Bo Babich

FG's- n
Nate Otto

Nate Otto

Quin Henwood
Ryan Marnocha
Greg Gauerke
Alex Macke
Ben Williams

Ben Williams
Eric Bergstrom

2004
2007
2012
2014
2005
2016

Yards
4,965
4,761
4,622
3,271
3,125
2,919
2,535
2,313
2,166

2010
2011

2017
2007
2000
2013
2001

2002
2003

2,076
1,996
1,992
1,887
1,886
1,822
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Career

Kicking
EG's

EG's- Career
Nate Otto
Quin Henwood

Ryan Marnocha
Ben Williams
Greg Gauerke
Eric Bergstrom
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PAT's- Season
Quin Henwood
Quin Henwood

Nate Otto

Josh Koleske
Quinn Henwood
Trent Beilke
Alex Macke

Jonathan Chandler

Quinn Henwood
Josh Koleske
Nate Otto

Quin Henwood
Trent Beilke
Dan Garvey
Elias Effthimiou

Greg Gauerke
Ryan Peterson

2017
2016

2011
2015
2018
2012
2013
2008

2016
2015
2011

2017

2012
1997
2009
2000
1995

55
43

42
40
37
34
33
30

98
98
98

95

94
94
91
88
88

PAT's

PAT's- Career
Quin Henwood
Alex Macke

Nate Otto
Josh Koleske

Ryan Marnocha

Jonathan Chandler

PAT's % Career

Josh Koleske
Trent Beilke
Dan Garvey
Quin Henwood
Nate Otto

Elias Effthimiou

Ryan Peterson

Ryan Marnocha

136
73

70
40

30

98
94
94
92
91

91

88
87



ID's-Gam
Player

Will Stewart
Cory Sartorelli
Derek Hedtke
Will Stewart

2017
2005
2007
2016

A 00 0 0o B

TD's Scored

Qpponent

Neenah

DC Everest
Oshkosh West
Appleton East

ID's- Season
Derek Hedtke
Steve Lichtfuss
Cory Sartorelli

Steve Lichtfuss

2007
2009
2004
2008

27
25
24
23



Will Stewart
Ethan Danz
Steve Lichtfuss
Courtney Watkins
Cory Sartorelli
Derek Hedtke
Derek Hedtke
Steve Lichtfuss
Steve Lichtfuss
ID's- Career
Cory Sartorelli
Will Stewart
Steve Lichtfuss
Courtney Watkins
Derek Hedtke

Bo Babich

Chris Lampley
Will Stewart
Courtney Watkins
Matt Weyenberg
lan Laatsch
Patrick Watson
Chris Schoenbohm
Adam Zeratsky

2016
2014
2009
2009
2005
2007
2007
2008
2008

48
46
46
44
32
31
27
26
25
25
20
19
18
18
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Fond du Lac
Kaukauna
Oshkosh West
Appleton East
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh North
Appleton West
Appleton West
Menasha

Cory Sartorelli
Will Stewart
Courtney Watkins
Patrick Watson
Ethan Danz

Chris Lampley
Will Stewart
Courtney Watkins
Matt Weyenberg
Matt Weyenberg
Matt Wara
Sawyer Schultz
Clark Eagan
Chris Lampley
lan Laatsch

Chris Schoenbohm
Courtney Watkins
Adam Zeratsky

2005
2017
2011
2018
2014
1996
2016
2010
1996
1995
1997
2012
2011
1995
2017
2000
2009
2017

22
20
19
17
17
16
15
15
13
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
10
10










































